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WELCOME

It is particularly gratifying to extend greetings to all
of you participants in the fortieth Interscholastic. The
resumption at the Montana State University of this im-
portant state-wide meet is striking evidence that we have
turned from a world at war to a world at peace.

The competition, sportsmanship and fellowship re-
vived by the fortieth Interscholastic have a place only in a
nation at peace and in full possession of its capacities for
rich and satisfying living.

We are pleased to resume our role as hosts to hundreds
of Montana high school boys and girls. May all of you
have the time of your lives and may the fruits of victory
be sufficiently distributed for most of you to enjoy a feel-
ing of accomplishment.

Many of you are planning to attend a college or uni-
versity following your high school graduation. This visit
to the University is an excellent opportunity to gain first
hand information about the organization and operation of
an institution of higher learning. Special tours of the
campus have been arranged for you, and faculty members
are “standing by” to talk with those seriously interested
in university training. By taking advantage of these fa-
cilities you can equip yourselves for planning your career
after high school more intelligently.

So with an enthusiastic welcome to all of you our hon-
ored guests, it’s “on with games!”

JAMES A. McCAIN.



DR. W. E. SCHUEBER

This program is dedicated to W. E. (Doc)
Schreiber who for 28 years has worked untir-
ingly through the Interscholastic in the interest
of physical, mental and moral fithess among
Montana youth. Doc’s gruff ways and big heart
have made him loved by generations of Montana
high school athletes.



Program of the Meet

THURSDAY, MAY 16

8:00 a. m.—All golf contestants meet in front of Student Union
Building for transportation to course.

8:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.—Boys’ Tennis Preliminaries (Singles), Uni-
versity Courts.

9:00 a.m.—Meeting of all declamatory contestants, Bitterroot Room.
Student Union Building. Preliminary "and semi-finals contests will
follow this meeting.

8:30 a.m.—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association, Room
304, Journalism Building.

9:00 a.m.—Meeting of coaches, principals or others in charge of
teams. Men’s Gymnasium.

10:00 a.m.—State Debate League Preliminaries, Room 102, Library.

10:30 am. to 1:30 p.m—Girls’ Tennis Preliminaries, University
Courts.

11:30 am.—Oratory Preliminaries, Room 102, Library.

1:30 p.m.—Track and Field Meet, Dornblaser Field.

Co é:soo to 6:00 p.m.—Boys’ Tennis Preliminaries (singles), University
urts.

7:15 p.m.—Singing on the Steps, University Hall.

The:?tr:%S p.m.—Annual Fun Concert of University Band, Student Union

After the Fun Concert, the Student Union Committee will sponsor
a dance in the Gold Room.

FRIDAY, MAY 17

- 8:00 a.m. —All golf contestants meet in front of Student Union
Building for transportation to course.
8:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.—Boys’ Tennis Preliminaries (doubles). Uni-
versity Courts.
| 8:30 a.m.—Breakfast for contestants. Meet at Student Union
ounge.
9:00 to 12—Inspection of University buildings.
9:00 a.m.—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association, Room
304, Journalism Building.
10:00 a.m.—Principals and coaches confer with Professor Thomas
regarding refund of expenditures. Student Union Office.
10:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.—Girls’ Tennis Preliminaries, University
Courts.
1:30 p.m.—Finals in Track and Field, Dornblaser Field.
4:00 p.m.—Boys’ Tennis Preliminaries (doubles), University Courts.
4:00 p.m.—Inerscholastic Debate League Finals, Room 102, Library.
4:30 p.m.—Girls” Tennis Finals, University Courts.
4:30 p.m.—Tea for_teachers of English, drama and speech, Bitter-
root Room, Student Union Building .
5:30 p.m.—Banquet for Speech and Dramatic contestants.
8:00 p.m.—Awarding of Medals and Finals In Declamation and Ora-
tory, Student Union Theatre.

After the awarding of medals, the Student Union Committee will
sponsor a dance in the Gold Room.

SATURDAY, MAY 18

. 8:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.—Boys’ Tennis Finals (singles and doubles),
University Courts.
8:30 a.m.—L.ittle Theatre Tournament and Festival, Student Union
Theatre.
1:15 p.m—Little Theatre Tournament and Festival.
1:30 p.m.—Dual Traekmeet, Montana Grizzlies vs. ldaho Vandals.
Thez?té(e)o p.m.—Little Theatre Tournament and Festival, Student Union
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Results of the Thirty-Ninth Annual
Interscholastic, 1942

Girls’ Declamatory Contest: Nola Forsythe, Flathead County,
first; Charlotte McCarthy, Hamilton, second; Phyllis Moore, Gallatin
County, third; Marilyn Cone, Troy, fourth.

Boys’ Declamatory Contest: George Hardesty, Butte Public, first;
Robert Brownlee, Stanford, second; William Bennett, Powell, third.

Winner of State Debate Championship: Great Falls High School.

Winners of Individual Prizes in Track and Field Events: Class A,
J. Reidy, Missoula; Class B, Don Edwards, Corvallis.

Winners of Rotary Cups: (Cups given by the Missoula Rotary Club
are awarded permanently to the winning teams in each division.) Class
A, Missoula County; Class B, Columbus.

Winner of the Missoula Cups: (The cups are given by the Mis-
soula Mercantile Company and are awarded each year to the winners
in each division of the meet. They will be awarded permanently in 1947
to the schools which have won the greatest number of points in athletics
during the past five meets). Class A, Missoula County; Class B, Co-
lumbus.

Winner of Kiwanis Cup: (This cup is given by the Missoula Ki-
wanis Club to the team breaking or equalling the largest number of
records in the meet. It will be awarded permanently in 1947 to the
team breaking the largest number of records in the past five meets.)
Missoula County and Columbus (tie).

Winner of the Medal for Best Debater in Final Contest: Leo Gray-
bill, Great Falls.

Winners of Individual Medals in Little Theatre Festival: Best Act-
ress, Marsh McLeod, Missoula; Best Actor, Orman Mace Missoula.

Winners of All-State Honors in Interscholastic Editorial Associa-
tion: Class A, Arrow of Flathead County, Konah of Missoula County,
News of Gallatin County; Class B, Centraldite of Girls* Central, Butte;
Class C, Rosarian of Bozeman, Pep of Conrad; Class D, Hamiltonian of
Hamilton, Llano of Plains, Wildcat of Circle, Broadcaster of Carter.

Winner of the J. P. Rowe Cup: (Donated by the children of Prof. J.
P. Rowe in honor of his many years of service as chairman of the Inter-
scholastic Committee. The cup is awarded each year to the school with
the best all- events record. It will be awarded permanently in 1949 to
the school having the best all-events record in five meets.) Missoula
County.



Interscholastic Officials for 1946

Honorary Referee—James A. McCain.
Starter and Referee—George Varnell.

Clerks of the Course—Class A: Oakley Coffee, chief; Jack Hoon,
assistant; Irv Patton, caller. Class B; Kirk Badgley, chief; Harold
Whistler, assistant; Carl Evans, caller.

Weight Judges—Shot Put: E. C. Mulroney, John Patterson,
Warren Crosby, Jim Purdy. Discus Throw; Abbon Lucy, Eugene Claw-
son, George Weisel, William Racicot. Javelin Throw: Ray Kibble,
Ernest Holmes, Chuck Williams, Henry Dahmer.

Jump Judges—Pole Vault: Dr. R. H. Nelson, James Mayes,
R. Jones, William Boone. High Jump: Holly Wilkinson, George Hig-
gins, Henry Zahn, Carl Klafs. Broad Jump: C. W. Leaphart, Lester
Graham, John Dratz, Harvey Baty.

Finish Judges—Clarence Coyle, chief; Clarence Porter, Kenneth
Duff, James Garlington, Percy Frazier, Charles Hertler, Frank Grady,
Edson Andrus.

Timers—Doug Fessenden, chief; H. O. Bell, Dr. Asa Willard, Walt-
er Scott, Percy Newton, Kirby Hoon, George Dahlberg.

Inspectors—W. E. Schreiber, chief; Eugene Fleming, Edward Ross-
miller, Lou Hartsell, Jack Emigh.

Scorers—T. G. Swearingen, chief; Jean Strom, Marion Badgley,
Jo Kelley, A. A. Hannel, Royal Brown, John Badgley, Gerald Weston,
Ray Rocene.

Supplies—Hugh Edwards, Frank Cerovski.

Hurdle Setters—Paul Szakash, chief; Ben Tyvand, Dale Clawson,
Jack Sweeney, Ruddy Collins, L. Jones, Blair Swanson, Eugene Shock-
ley, Charles Moses, Russell Geisy, Dan Yovetich, Thorsrud.

Field Assistants—John Helding, John Cheek, Lou Roeheleau.
Tampers—Ken Drahos, chief; Dick Denend, Paul Williamson.
Physician—Dr. C. R. Svore.

Photographer—Les Colby.

Tickets—Ray Ryan, in charge. Sellers: E. E. Bennett, Mrs. Brenda
Wilson, Miss Cleo Crowe, Aden Arnold, Walter Hook. Takers: Rudolph
Hoffman, Roy Ely, Harold Tascher, W. R. Ames, Ludwig Browman,
Donald Helter, C. E. F. Mollett, John Suchy, W. P. Clark, P. G.
Hayden, Bert Sappenfield, Earl Lory.



Montana High School Speech League

FINAL DEBATE CONTEST
4:00 p.m. Friday, May 17, 1946
Room 102, Library

QUESTION

Resolved: That every able-bodied male citizen in the United States
should have one year of full-time military training before
attaining age twenty-four.

The contestants in the final debate will be determined by a series
of round-robin trial debates among schools belonging to the League.
Trial debates begin on Thursday, May 16, at 10:00 a.m. in Room 102,
Library. Membership in the League, by districts, is as follows:
District 1. Western Montana

Ronan, Libby, Missoula County, Sacred Heart Academy (Missoula),
Flathead County, Stevensville.
Chairman, Supt. L. Sandsmark, Ronan.

District 1. Southwestern Montana
Butte, Helena, Anaconda, Powell County, Gallatin County, Beaver-
head County, Twin Bridges, Melrose.
Chairman, Miss Helen McGregor, Butte.
District 111. North Central Montana
Great Falls, St. Mary’s Academy, Havre, Fort Benton, Big Sandy,
Denton, Windham, Brady, Oilmont.
Chairman, Mr. Edmund T. Anderson, Great Falls.
District IV. Eastern Montana

Billings, St. Patrick’s Academy, Laurel, Park County, Baker, Bain-
ville, Antelope.
Chairman, Mr. Frederick K. Miller, Billings.

FINAL CONTEST IN ORIGINAL ORATORY
8:00 p.m. Friday, May 17, 1946
Student Union Auditorium

FINAL CONTEST IN EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING
3:00 p.m., Friday, May 17, 1946
Room 102, Library

The critic judge for each of the above final contests will be Dr
ﬂ?tséewh Smith, Chairman of the Department of Speech, Universitv of
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Little Theatre Festival and Tournament

SATURDAY, MAY 18, 1946

Student Union Theatre

8:30 a.m.—Sacred Heart Academy—“The Summons of Sariel”
Sister M. Loyola, Director. 25 minutes.

9:05 a.m—Hamilton—"*The Ugly Duckling” )
Marian Van Haur, Director. 30 minutes.

9:45 a.m.—Deer Lodge—"“Flower Gold” ]
Martha M. Knight, Director. 20 minutes.

10:15 a.m.—Drummond—*“Nobody Sleeps” .
Genevieve D. Hawkins, Director. 20 minutes.

10:45 a.m.—Ronan—“No Greater Love” .
Bessie B. Marble, Director. 20 minutes.

31:15 am.—Libby—“The Maker of Dreams” .
Mrs. W. J. Erickson. Director. 25 minutes.
Simpkins Hall Little Theatre

8:30 a.m.—Darby—*Echo” . .
dia S. Cole, Director. 20 minutes.

9:00 am.—Fart Benton—"Antic Spring” )
Mildred Lucille Glover, Director. 35 minutes.

9:45 a.m.—St. Mary’s High School—“The Last Curtain”
Sistéer M. Joseph, Director. 30 minutes.

10:25 a.m.—Melrose—“Evening Dress Indispensable”
Helen McDonald, Director. 25 minutes.

11:00 a.m.—Poison—"“The Bishop’s Candlesticks”
Billie Jean Lockwood, Director. 30 minutes.

Student Union Theatre

1:15 p.m.—Anaconda—"Suppressed Desires”
J. C. Ryburn, Director. 40 Minutes.

2:00 p.m.—Kalispell—“Thunder Rock” .
Grace D. Baldwin, Director. 40 minutes.

2:50 p.m.—MissouIa—“SE‘readin the News”
Mary V. Harris, Director. 30 minutes.

3:30 p.m.—Practical Demonstration of Theatre Technique.
Student Union Theatre Auditorium.
4:30 p.m.—Round-table Discussion for Contestants and Directors with
Mr. Smith and Mr. Stiffler.
Bitter-root Room, Student Union Building.
8:00 p.m.—Contest Winner.
8:35 p.m.—Contest Winner.
9:05 p.m.—Class A High School Play.
9:40 p.m.—Class A High School Play.
10:15 p.m.—Announcement of Winners.

Adjudicator: Dr. Joseph Smith, Chairman
Dept, of Speech
University of Utah



Declamatory Contest

FINAL CONTEST
May 17, 8:00 p.m., Student Union Theatre

PRELIMINARY CONTEST
May 16, 9:00 a.m.

ORATORICAL SELECTIONS

Student Union, Bitterroot Room
(Two will be chosen for the finals)

The Youth and World Peace.......c.ccccecees vovvee cevveeiiisie e David Cook
Kenneth Christensen, Antelope
Labor & Management.........cccooeovneiconnccencree e Eric Johnson
Jeanne Jones, Butte Public
CHtIZENSNIP.c.iiviie s C. Cutts & D. James
Don James, Flathead County
UNKNOWN  SPEAKET ..vvvit it ettt et b

Letters t0 @ NaZi..ooovociirciece e Lion Seuchtwangor

The Palace Of PRACE ....cccoiiiiiiit st e
Jo Murrell, Park Co.
How Much Land Does a Man Need.........c.cocovniiriennneienneec e Farkas
Edwin East, Powell County
The Masterful Man of the Ages, Abe Lincoln............. John M. Robinson
Glenn Deffinbough, Ronan
The Constitution in Our Everyday Life......cc.ccocovvcinnnns James Dickinson

James Dickinson, Scobey

SERIOUS OR DRAMATIC SELECTIONS

Section I, Library, Room 103
(Three will be chosen for semi-finals)

White Hands of Telham.............. e Samuel R. Davenport
James Diestel, Anaconda

In Rebecca’s ROOM ........ccocoeeiiiveecriineesc ey Daphne Du Maurier
Monalta Olson, Browning

Dust of the ROA........c.oceevviiiiiiiece s Kenneth S. Goodman

Valley of Decision ........cceecuenens e et M. Davenport
Joan Baldwin, Flathead County

SIXLBEN ittt Maureen Daly
ANGEl WINGS ..o ....LeotaHulse Black
Oh Son Thy Father ....ccovviiviiiiieinnieenn, s ——— Matthew Arnold
Margaret Johnson, Medicine Lake
HOMING. oo AnnaFalls
Romona Nelson, Bainville

I



Declamatory Contest

Section I, Library, Room 119
(Three will be chosen for semi-finals)

WHhIte LilaCS....iiioviiiiiiii ittt st Leota Hulse Black
Ruth Eide, Anaconda

White Cliffs of DOVEr.....cocoiiionniiiniicens JUTSR Alice Duerr Miller
Ramona Goss, Browning

The Fleet Goes By .......... — e Mary Synon
Joan Gibson, Butte Public

A Child’s Dream of @ Starl.......ccocvviiviiiiiiiiiiciieeceeins Charles Dickens

Mary Ellen Ennis, Fort Benton

The Horse Thief...ooveiiiiiieieeeceece e, William Rose Benet
Paul Tschache, Hamilton

NAVY G Al Bohne

The Necklace .........
Norma Hayes, Scobey

A Forgotten Witness ——— Kathryn Kimball
Emma Jo Harmon, Bainville

SERIOUS OR DRAMATIC SELECTIONS

Section IDT, Library, Room 118
(Three will be chosen for semi-finals)

Beyond the Last Mile.......... SRR Gordon Morris
Kurtis Ueland, Antelope
Madame X ....cccovnirrenn. e Alexandre Bisson
Patricia Freeman, Great Falls
The Lonesome Train........c.ceeeeenee. . ) ...Millard Lampell
Jo Joyce Philip, Hamilton
Spanish Militiaman ..o Anonymous
Don Lichtwardt, Helena
The Death of the Hired Man Frost
Marion Moraco, Missoula County
Mary .o, T Katherine Mansfield

Dorene Erickson, Powell County
Illusion

Jewel Beck, Ronan

King Lear’s Daughter ............... Shakespeare
Christine Jackson, Sacred Heart

(Semi-finals for Serious or Dramatic Selections, Library, Room 119)



Declamatory Contest

HUMOROUS SELECTIONS
Section |, Student Union, Copper Room
(Four will be chosen for semi-finals)

ZEDra DEIDY it Max Shulman
William Stewart, Butte Public
S0 LONG SOIAIET oot Edna Means
Ruth Pomeroy, Dawson Co.
My First D ate ..o, Betty Lain
E. Jean Kirkpatrick, Flathead County
Pigs 1S PigS. i Ellis Parker Butler
Dorothy Ross, Helena
The Blue Eyed Shlek........ RSP OT P UTRPTPR Katherine Kimball
William Berge, Hingham
ArSENIC aNd Old LACE ....cooviiieiiiiicieie e e e e
Gretchen Daley, Poison
The SChool Program ... e

Bonnie Thompson, Poison
HEllO, PAtY ..o et Katherine Albert

L T = | =T o RS
Greta Nelson, Bainville

HUMOROUS SELECTION

Section I, Student Union, Silver Room
(Four will be chosen for semi-finals)
Bill Brad and the Big L i€ ..o
Erling Kaae, Antelope

Plupy’s Debating Club........ccccccoriiininniiniciceee Henry A Schute
Charles Behrens, Fort Benton

Sis Hopkins and Her Beau BilioUS.......c.cccccviviiciriiionieienerises e
Dolores Hanneman, Great Falls

Mary Hillman, Missoula County

Ma’s Monday MOIMING ..o e
?\/Iarietta Rice, Park County

The AMAteUr Program........ccoocees voieicieisiieiie s et
» Herbert Rowe, Poison

At the Swimming Pool ....... e Amzie Strickland
Rita Jurgens, Ronan

Rest CUre ..oooevveeveeecicici, e [T Patricia Collinge
Mariel Rose, Stevensville

(Semi-finals for Humorous Selections, Student Union, Copper Room)
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Montana Interscholastic Editorial Association

Thursday, Journalism Auditorium, 8:30 a.m.
Friday, Journalism Auditorium, 9:00 a.m.

ALL-STATE KAIMIN STAFF

. Co-editors: Joan Smith and Ted Crail, Arrow, Flathead County. Man-
aging editor: Phl|l£ Holt, Hamiltonian, Hamilton. Campus editors: Corinne
Lee, Iniwa, Great Falls Veronica Kreitel, Broadcaster, Carter Counté. Make-
up editors: Don Graff, Laurel Leaves, Laurel; Shirley Ryan and Geraldine
Haggerty, Rosarian, Rosary (Bozeman). Sports editors: Louise Harvey,
Mountaineer, Butte Public; Margot Luebben, Beaver, Beaverhead County;
Hugh Fowler, Llano, Plains. Feature editors: Lex Mudd, Cone-Let, Sacred
Heart (Missoula); Louise Haller, Konah, Missoula County.

Reporters: Frances David and Louise Sletton, Copper Glow Anaconda;
Mary Flinn, Spires, Cathedral (Helena); Ruth Eastman, Shovel, Colstrip;
Marion W aters, Herald, Dawson County.

HIGH SCHOOL NEWSPAPERS ENTERED FOR RATING 1946

Printed Papers
Class A—Schools with enrollments of more than 500.

1. The Arrow, Flathead County 4. The News, Gallatin County
2. The Iniwa, Great Falls 5. The Mountaineer, Butte Public
3. The Konah, Missoula County
Class B—Schools with enrollments between 250 and 500
1. Signal Butte, Custer County. 4. Laurel Leaves, Laurel
2. Copper Glow, Anaconda 5. The Centralite, Girls* Central, Butte
3. The Herald, bawson County

Class C—Schools with enrollments of less than 250.

1. The Cord. Sacred Heart High 4. The Spires, Cathedral High, Helena
School, Miles Cit i 5. Rosarian, Rosary High School.

. Cone-Let, Sacred Heart, Missoula Bozeman

. Pep, Conrad

wn

Mimeographed Papers

Class D—Schools with enrollments of more than 250.
1. The Spokesman, Sidney

Class E—Schools with enrollments of 250 or less.

1. Hi-Power, Power 21. Roy Pirate, Ro

2. Carbon Copy, Red Lodge 22. Park City Bluf¥s, Park City
3. The Antelopean, Antelope 23. Hamiltonian, Hamilton

4. Nyah-hi News, Hot Springs 24. Geyser spraX/,_Ggy_ser )

5. Bay Breez Sez, Bigfork 25. The Argus, Virginia_City
6. Sagebrush Sag@, Jordan 26. Headwaters, Three Forks
7. The Panther, Valier 27. Belfrey Echoes, Belfry

8. Broad Views. Broadview 28. The _Shovel, Colstrip

9. Le Pierre, Wibaux 29. Ho Tanka, Brockton

10. Trojan Trumpet, Tro&/ 30. Op-Hi News, Ophelm

11. The Aeonian. Absarokee 31. The Cliffdweller, Thompson Falls
12. Purple_and Gold, Judith Gap 32. Dixon Bison Ranger, Dixon
13. Bear Facts, Bearcreek 33. The Broadcaster. Hobson
14. Bda Wauka. Medicine Lake 34. The Bear Paw, Box Elder
15. Sun River Valley Success, Simms 35 The Big C, Culbertson

16. Custer Beacon.” Custer 36. The Roundup, Melrose

17. Sandy Rouser, Big Sandy 37. Llano. Plains

18. The Rustler. Edgar 38. Scoop. Redstone

19. The Broadcaster, Carter County 39. Fair Facts, Fairvlew

20. Tamarack, Libby 40. The Bulldog, Moore
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The Declamatory Contest and Awarding
of Prizes

President James A. McCain, Presiding
May 17, 8 p.m., Student Union Theatre

Incidental Organ MUSIC......cccccvceriiiiiiinnnieneneneenns Mrs. DeLoss Smith
I. Finals in the Serious Declamation Contest.
II. Finals in the Oratorical Declamation Contest.
I11. Finals in the Humorous Declamation Contest.
IV. Final in Original Oratory.
V. Musical Selections.
VI. Report of Critic Judge, Dr. Joseph Smith, University of Utah.

VII. Presentation of Team Trophies.

President McCain.

Incidental Organ MUSIC.......ccccecviereinieiesirieesnne Mrs. DelLoss Smith



Points in the Track Meet 1942

CLASS A
Missoula Dawson .....cccevvirinienineniene 6
Butte Belt i 6
Billings Park Co. .o 4%
Helena Havre .o 4
Great Falls....oooet evvrnenene 16% SidNeY v 1
Flathead ......ccccoe... 1. 11%

CLASS B
Columbus ..o, 28% Browning .....ccocoeenininienn, 4
Corvallis ...cccoveeveeeicien, 27% Granite Co...coeevevvereieiene 3%
TIOY co— et e 25 Broadview ........ccccveiviienes 3
POISON .o 22% [D])(0] ISR 3
Hamilton ..o 13% Fort Benton ......cccocevveveennee. 3
Whitefish ..o v 11 Laiirel .o e 3
Stevensville .........ccooven. 10 Libby o 2
St. Ignatius...ccoceveeeveiinnnns 9 Shelby oo e, 2
Lincoln Co. ...ccoevvveerveriennee 6 Garfield Co....ccooeevvevvvecieee, 2
Plains .lu..cccverns covvieenene 5% STV o =1 ¢ o] QU 1
Thompson Falls ......... ........ 5 ENNis e 1
St. Regis —.. ... 4

Golf Tournament—Boys’

Thomas, P., Anaconda Hartman, J., Gallatin County
Messner, M., Anaconda Anderson, R., Helena
Peterson, D., Butte Public Little, C.f Helena
Williams, B., Butte Public Stermitz, F. .Helena
Williams, L., Butte Public Barclay, C., Missoula County
Cumley, Darby Barnett, J., Missoula County
Goodrich, Darby Riefflin, B., Missoula County
W inters, W., Flathead C>unty Tawney, G., Missoula County

Tootell, D., Gallatin County

Golf Tournament—Girls’

Thomas, J., Anaconda Ley, J., Butte Public
Gerhardt, C.. Anaconda Lutey, G., Butte Public
Gronley, J., Butte Public Anderson, E., Helena
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SINGLES—BOYS

Stevenson, C., Anaconda
Thompson, J., Anaconda
Allen. R., Billings
Cumley, Darby

Goodrich, Darby
Krogness, B., Dawson Co.
Kelly, J,. Dawson Co.
Burch, A., Flathead Co.
Chauner, D., Gallatin Co.
Linfield, B., Gallatin Co.
Lambros, Jim, Gallatin Co.
Wick, L. Hamilton

Strate C., Hamilton
Soehren, D., Hamilton
Smart, R., Missoula Co.

McDonald, J., Missoula Co.

Sawhill, C., Missoula Co.
Rolfson, B., Missoula Co.
Sizemore, F., Poison
Varnum, C., Ronan

W alchuk, L., Ronan
King, B., Ronan

Previs, A.,, Thompson Falls

Tennis Entries

DOUBLES— BOYS

Cumley, Darby

Goodrich, Darby
Krogness, B., Dawson Co.
Kelly, J., Dawson Co.
Linfield, B., Gallatin Co.
Chauner, D., Gallatin Co.
Lambros, J., Gallatin Co.
Wick, L., Hamilton
Strate, C., Hamilton
Soehren, D., Hamilton
Boding, K., Hamilton
Smart, R., Missoula Co.
McDonald, J., Missoula Co.
Sawhill, C., Missoula Co.
Rolfson, B., Missoula Co.
Varnum, C., Ronan

W alchuk, L., Ronan

Raab, G., Thompson Falls
Previs, A., Thompson Falls

Tennis Entries

Petersc.l, E., Anaconda
Eide, R., Anaconda
Skates, D., Billings
Madson, B., Billings
Holt, C., Hamilton
Rouse, P,, Hamilton

SINGLES—GIRLS

Jesse, M., Missoula
Stickler, O., Missoula
Hyer, M., Poison
Hall, Z,, Ronan
Wright, Y., Ronan



DAWSON COUNTY

. Armitage,
.Copplng D

PNOTIRWNE

ANACONDA

. Campbell, J.

Cordial,
Komadina, F
McCollom,
Miles, R.

BILLINGS
Bradford

. Gregor .
. KOng|Ir¥ W.
. tamey,

. Reynolds, J.

BUTTE PUBLIC

. Cannon, R.

. Tarrant, G.

Hauck

. Kam pschror D.
Kn D.

ANTELOPE

. Christenson, A.
. Grayson,
. Hedges. W

Kaae,

. Lee. R.

. Purpart, E.
. Robertson, N.
- Ueland, K.

ARLEE

. Curry, L.
.ghaussee L.

lassey, N

. Polette.’ E.
. Rogers, R.
. Wittwer. C.

Entries by Schools

GALLATIN COUNTY
63

65
66.
67

69'.

148.
149.
150.

151.

. Hutc
. Johnson,

. King, J.

. Leitch, N.

. Linendoll, L.
. MacDonald, D.
. g/chlnnls J.

CLASS A

FERGUS COUNTY
. Johnson
.McLaughIm E.
. Meadors, R.

. Nickle. E.

. Smith, G.

. Sperry, D,

. Vehawn, G.

FLATHEAD COUNTY

. Anderson, W.
. Bertelson. P.

Brink,

. Bullman, "R.
H.

Dale
enson J.

Neil

. Swennes, D.

Rice, D

AyersE
Hoffman S.
Livers, J.
McCracken, S.
Olson, J.
Slaght, K.

GREAT FALLS

. Ackerman, L.

Bower,

. Burris, B.

. Casey, B.

. Erickson, G.
G R

rena,

. Kourakos', B.
. McClung, A.
. Morrisette, B.

Perry,

. Porter, M.
. Rawles, J.
. Rist.

Webb, H.

. Wllson H.

CLASS B

AUGUSTA

. Heaney, D.
. MaphlesCL.

Welch
BROWNING

. Croff, J.
. Henderson, R.

CARBON COUNTY

Christiansen, H.
Churchlu D!
Habner,
Lauerman, C.

- 14

MISSOULA COUNTY

HELENA

. Bennett, G.

Ber

. Bre%kenrldge J.
. Carstensen,

Cox,

. Darling. C.
G

. D.
. Ru herfFord F.

Skow

. Tyanlch, P.

HAVRE

. Engleson D.

. Estenvo J.

. Miller

. Wllllams C.
K.

I’Ig

Beare, W.
Cope,

. p

. Cunnlngham S.
. Cu

. De aney, D.

. Eaheart, J.

- Jourdonnais, J.
. Kafentzis, A.

Kittell,

. Kittell, T.

. LaFrlnlere, H.
. Lamb, A.

. Malcolm. R.

. McChesney, B.
. Nash, G.
.Rayburn H.
. Sugg. R

PARK COUNTY

. Cole. J.

. Fleming. G.
. McCahill,_ P.
. Talcott, T.

. Lachridge, P.
. Olcott, H.

. Slaby," P.

. Spogen, D.

. Uzelac, J.

. Ward. H.

COLUMBUS

. Berst, B.

. Graham. J.

. Hart, V.

. McClintock, D.
. Nickelson, H.
. NordahL H.

. Riemann. T.

. Scott, B.

. White, B.



COLSTRIP

. Elliott, E.
. Montgomery, L.
. Parker, D.

CORVALLIS

. Hagel, J.

. Hula, D.

. Johnson, E.
. Kent, H.

. Leibel, E.

. Marquez, P.
. Puyear, J.

. Simonson, D.
. Stewart, B.
. Suarez, J.

CULBERTSON

...Gobbs, L.

. Hackley, R.

. Jensen, D.

. Larsen, D.

. Larsen, R.

. Makoff, V.

. McCormick, R.
. O'Connor, T.

CUSTER
Dunbar, |I.

. Gambill," B.

Korber, G.

. Moerkerke, M.

CUT BANK

. Davis, J.

Freed,

. Hartford, V.
. Hungate, G.
. Hupp, B.

. Jones. B.

. Peterson, B.

DARBY

. Henault, K.
. Henault, S.
. Leavens

DIXON

Bob
Bill
pplinger,' H.

emist,

DRUMMOND

. Beavers, B.
L

Bray.

. Bra)c/ish_aw, D.
. Cummijing, M.
. Cumming, T.
. Stacy.

DUTTON

. Frantzich, L.
. Laubach, H.
. Laubach, V.
. McClellan. J.
. Munroe, E.

. Schultz. R.

Entries by Schools

FLORENCE-CARLTON

. Anderson, E.
. Berry, T.

. Porch, R.

. Powell, D.

. Schrage, J.
. Yancey, P.

FORT BENTON

. Bradley, C.

. Craig, "P.

. Dedman, E.

. Fisher, D.

. Granger, J.

. Hotvedt, E.

. Kelley, B.

. Morger, D.

. Nottingham, G.
. Sho
. Small, C.

ren, P.

GRANITE COUNTY
. Aleksich, R.

. Sullivan, D.
. Williams. B.

GRASS RANGE

. Olson, H.
. Olson, W.

HAMILTON

. Anderson, D.

Boding, K.

; Bryan, C.
. Cash, B.
. Cleveland, C.

Drake,

. Duus, J.
. Hammell, A.
. Maus, H.

. Maus, L.

. Patzer, E.

. Peterson. L.
. Philip.
. Strate,
. Wilson.

G.
C.
E.

HOT SPRINGS

. Kain, G.

. McMenus, T.
. Malinak, P.
. Muster, D.

Taylor, W.

HYSHAM

. Arneson, C.

. Van den Biesen, J.
. Van Hemelryck, A.

1&—

282.

283

284.
286.
286.
. Me
288.
289.
290.

292.
293. S
294,
295.
296.

297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.

INVERNESS
Lineweaver, C.

LAUREL

Alwin, V.
Cromwell, C.
Galusha, J
Kamerzel, B.
evers, B.
Mlll an, I%
urphy, R.
Nelson; R.

Luscher, G.
Madison, D.
Martin, D.
Nelson, E.
Raff, J.
Rolseth, A.
Swimley, R.
Wells,

LINCOLN COUNTY

311.
312.
313.

. McKenzie, R.
. May, J.
. Meuli, D.

318.
319.
320.
321.
322.

Benson, B.
Frost, W.

Johnson, E.
Korn,

LONEPINE

McCoy, A.
Nurse, E.
Schawer, L.
Swisher. L.

Van der Ende, J.

MEDICINE LAKE
. Bummer, G.
N

m
=

PLAINS

. Bryan, T.

Cole, W.

. Davis, C.

" French, R.

. Fowler, H.
. Graham, B.
. Johnson, H.
. Palmer
. Perce{, F.

. Starling, B.
. Wustner, L.

W.



Entries by Schools

PLEVNA g;g glst?_n, % SUPERIOR
H . Pettit, .
342 Glesler, T. 380. Shepard, D. 413. Campbell, B.
313 EEpPeg‘elydT- L 381. Shepard, T. 414. Corn, R.
- pousenotder, L. 382. Turner, L. 415. French, R.
312 Kusler, G. 440. Solomon, R. 416. Scoit, R.
347. Pinnow, R. 417. Warnken, G.
348. Rieger, R. ST. IGNATIUS
THOMPSON FALLS
383. Cochran, W.
349. . . Freshour, G. . Raab ,
383: Sopter, B 386, Johnson, D. 420, sutliff. B.
351. Degolier, R. 387. Johnson, H. 421. Tweedy, B.
352. Funke, R. 388. Papentuss, B.
353. Hart, L. 389. Pinsoneault, D. TROY
354. Johnson. K. 390. Smith, P.
355. Keller, W. 391. Snedigar, W. 422. Cole, F.
356. Nelson, K. 392. Thompson, B. 423. Dolan, R.
357. Roat, C. 393. Tryon, E. 424. Smith, A.
358. Schultz, M. 394. Weller, N. 425. Smith, C.
359. Smith, F.
TWIN BRIDGES
POWELL COUNTY SCOBEY 21%9_ 'l\sﬂayerhs, %i
360. , 395. Christensen, T. . Murphy, H.
361. E?c‘,“é?nﬁgh,DD_ 396. Gilchrist, E. 428. Novfch. N.
362. East, G. 397. Karlsru, D. 429. Schoonen. A.
363. Hogan, D. 398. Klttock. C. 430. Sullender, O.
364. Keefer, L. 399. Spear, O. 431. Woods, A.
365. McMahon, J. 400. Van Derpan, G.
366. Munden, M. WHITEFISH
368. Tho?nnpnseod, A. STEVENSVILLE 332- Daane, T.
369. Thompson, J. 401. Bailey, H 153 Epkelberry, R.
870. White, D. 402" Bird "J,_ 435. Hinderman, D
403. Bugli, Z. 436, Hunt, B. '
RONAN 404. Dayton, N. 437. Leblanc, R.
371. Crawford, N ﬁgg aon%ﬁlesé R. 438. McKee, B.
. , N . Heath. G.
g;g ?aVQOVi?\%' E 487' Ho&lard, L 439. Van Artsdale, E.
. Janke, . 408. L , M.
374. Long,’ L. 498 Ropers & BAINVILLE
375. Nadrau, N. 410. Robinson. R. 441. Johnson, D.
376. Nelson, R. 411. Shrock, L. 442. Leach A.
377. Nickle, R. 412. West, L. 443. Shanks. F.

Hi



Program of Athletic Events

THURSDAY, MAY 16, 1:30 P. M.
Trials in 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for the semi-final.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Trials in 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-final.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Semi-finals in 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for final.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Semi-finals in 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for final.)
1 Class A . Class B.

Final, mile run—Class B.

Trials in 440-yard dash. (First two qualify for final.)
1 Class A. 2. Class B.

Trials in 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-final.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

880-yard run. Final—Class A

Trials in 200-yard low hurdles. (First two qualify for semi-finals.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Semi-finals in 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for final.)
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

The following field events will be run off during the races, (both
Class A and Class B compete at the same time) :

Pole vault final.

Shot put final.
Discus throw final.

FRIDAY, MAY 17, 1:30 P. M.

Final of the 100-yard dash.
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Final of mile run—Class A.

Finals 120-yard hurdles.
1. Class A. 2. Class B.

Final of 880-yard run—Class B.
Semi-final in 200-yard low hurdles. (First two qualify for finals.)
1 Class A. 2. Class B.

Finals in 440-yard dash.
1. Class A. 2. Class B.
Finals in 220-yard dash.
1. Class A. 2. Class B.
Final in 220-yard low hurdle.
1 Class A. 2. Class B.
Half Mile Relay.
Class A. 2. Class B.
The following field events will be run off during the races, (Class A
and Class B compete at the same time) :
Javelin throw final.
High jump final.
Broad jump final.

Note: The committee reserves the right to qualify more contestants
than the above calls for, and to eliminate any semi-final found unneces-
sary. All 440, 880 and mile races will start at the head of the straight-
away (thus eliminating the first turn) and will finish on the far side of
the track.

NOTICE: Only contestants in uniform allowed on the field.
Coaches, trainers, or others connected with the teams must stay off the
field.

—17—



100-Yard Dash

A. CREEK, Billings, and J. RE1DY, Missoula County, winners (tie) Class

A 1942, time 10.47seconds. G. OSBURN, Hamilton, ‘'winner Class B. 1942,

time 10.4 seconds. Montana recorgd8 held by R. O’Malley, Butte. 1933. time
.8 se

conds.
CLASS A

1 Campbell, J., Anaconda 51 Bullman, R., Flathead Co.
6 Rogers, B., Anaconda 55 King, J., Flathead Co.

7 Silvey, F., Anaconda 69 Slaght, K., Gallatin Co.
10 Gregory, D., Billings 71 Bower, D., Great Falls

11 Kobelin, W., Bllllngs . 73 Casey, B., Great Falls

15 Cannon, R., Butte Public 78 Morrisette, B., Great Falls
16 Cohn J., Butte Public, 80 Porter, M., Great Falls
18 Guay, R., Butte Public 84 Wilson, H., Great Falls
19 Harvey, F., Butte Public . 86 Berg, D.,, Helena

23 McKechnie R., Butte Public 91 Gray, R., Helena

25 McMasters, W., Butte Public 95 Plews, H., Helena

29 Smith, B. J.,, Butte Public 97 Rutherford, F., Helena
30 Stears, C., Butte Public 104 Wright, K., Havre

34 Hauck, R., Dawson Co. 111 Jourdonnais, J., Missoula Co.
38 Schrumpf, J., Dawson Co. 112 Kafentzis, A., Missoula Co.
40 Wester, D., Dawson Co. 117 Malcolm, R., Missoula Co.
42 McLaughlin, E., Fergus Co. 120 Rayburn, H., Missoula Co.
46 Sperry, D., Fergus Co.
127 Grayson, L., Antelope 280 Van den Biesen, J., Hysham
131 Purpart, E., Antelope 279 Roth, H., HBysham
140 Heane)‘, D., Aquusta_ 286 Kamerzel, B., Laurel
146 Tromb \X/ F., Browning 290 Nelson, R., Laurel
147 W hite, ., Browning 293 Sor?, , Laurel
148 Christiansen, H., Carbon Co. 296 Wold, P., Laurel
150 Habner, J., Carbon Co. 298 Brown, F., le_b%/
157 Ward, H., Carbon Co. 299 Daggett, D., Libby
158 Berst, B., Columbus 303 LuSher, C., Libby
159 Graham, J., Columbus 306 Nelson, E., Libby
167 Elliott, E., Colstrip 311 Benson, R., Lincoln Co.
171 Huls, D., Corvallis . 317 Meuli. D.. Lincoln Co.
176 Puyear, J., Corvallis 324 Eid, N., Medicine Lake
181 Hackley, R., Culbertson 333 Davis, C., Plains
185 Makoff, V. Culbertson 334 French, R., Plains
187 O’Connor, T., Culbertson 341 W.ustner, L., Plains
190 Moerkerke, M., Custer 342 Giesler, T, Plevna
193 Freed, , Cut Bank 244 Householder, L., Plevna
197 Jones, B., Cut Bank 349 Coster, B., Poison
200 Henault, S., Darby 350 Cole, C., Poison .
202 Asher, . Dixon . 354 Johnson, K., Poison
205 Mlddlemist, Bob, Dixon 355 Keller, W., Poison
206 Middlemist, Bill, Dixon 366 Munden, M., Powell Co.
208 Wipplinger, H., Dixon 368 Thompson, A., Powell Co.
209 Beavers, B.. Drummond 370 White. D., Powell Co.
210 Bray, L., Drummond 375 Nadrau ., Ronan
212 Cumming, M., Drummond 380 Shepard, D., Ronan .
215 Frantzlch, L., Dutton 383 Cochran, W., St. Ignatius
217 Laubach, V., Dutton 391 Snedigar W., St. fgnatius
221 Anderson, E., Florence-Carlton 393 Toyon, E., St. Ignatius
222 Berry, T., Florence-Carlton 403 Bugli, Z.,, Stevensvllle
225 Schrage, J., Florence-Carlton 406 Heath, G., Stevensvllle
227 Bradley, C., Fort Benton 407 Howard, |., Stevensvllle
229 Dedman, E., Fort Benton 409 Roberts, R., Stevensvllle
232 Hotvedt, E.. Fort Benton 410 Robinson, R., Stevensvllle
242 Page, R., Granite Co. 414 Corn, R., Superior
245 Williams, B., Granite Co. 415 French, R., Superior
246 Olson, H., Grass Range 416 Scott, R., Superior
247 Olson, W., Grass Range 426 Ba}/ers. B., Twin_ Bridges
250 Bryan, C., Hamilton 430 Sullender, O., Twin Brl_d%es
254 Duu8, J., Hamilton 433 Eckelberry, R., W hltefish
257 Maus, L.. Hamilton 439 Van Artsdale, E.. W hltefish
258 Patzer, E., Hamilton 434 Elam. V., W hltefish
274 Johnston, J. W., Hysham 442 Leach, A., Bainville

FINALS—CLASS A
First........... 7 Second....vceeeenanen.  Third . e,  Fourth.eennes . Fifth
Time
FINALS—CLASS B
First---—-———-- ; Second-------------- ; Third ; Fourth...... ; Fifth
Time

—1&-



220-Yard Dash

J. REIDY, Missoula, winner Class A, 1942, time 225 seconds. D. ED-
WARDS, Corvallis, winner Class B 1942, time 23.7 seconds. Montana rec-
ord held by R. O’Malley. Butte, 1933, time 21.6 seconds.

CLASS A

1 Campbell, J., Anaconda 55 King, J., Flathead Co.

6 Rogers, B., Anaconda 71 Bower, D., Great Falls

7 Silvey, F., Anaconda 73 Casey, B., Great Falls

10 Gregory, D., Billings 74 Erickson, G., Great Falls
11 Kobelin, W, Billings 77 McClung, A., Great Falls
15 Cannon, R., Butte Public 78 Morrlsette, B., Great Falls
16 Cohn, J., Butte Public 80 Porter, M., Great Falls
18 Guay, R., Butte Public 84 Wilson, H., Great Falls
19 Harvey, F., Butte Public 85 Bennett, G, Helena

23 McKechnie, R., Butte Public 86 Berg, D., Helena

25 McMasters, W., Butte Public 91 Gray, R.. Helena

29 Smith, B., Butte Public 95 Plews, H., Helena

30 Stears, C, Butte Public 97 Rutherford, F., Helena

34 Hauck, R., Dawson Co. 101 Estenvog, J., Havre

38 Schrumpf, J., Dawson Co. 103 Wiilliams, C., Havre

39 Siverts, D., Dawson Co. 110 Eaheart, J., Missoula Co.
40 W ester, D., Dawson Co. 111 Jourdonnais, J., Missoula Co.
42 McLaughlin, E., Fergus Co. 112 Kafentzis, A., Missoula Co.
44 Nickle,” E., Fergus Co. 114 Kittell, T.. Missoula Co.
46 Sperry, D., Fergus Co. 119 Nash, G., Missoula Co.

51 Bullman, R., Flathead 120 Rayburn, H., Missoula Co.

CLASS B
127 Grayson, L., Antelope 278 Rexford, V., Hysham
131 Purpart, E., Antelope 280 Van den Biesen, J., Hysham
140 Heaney, D., Augusta 286 Kamerzel, B., Laurel
141 Maphles, L., Augusta 290 Nelson, R.,"Laurel
145 Kramer, G., Browning 293 SOF?, B., Laurel
146 Trombley, F., Browning 296 Wold, P., Laurel
147 White, W., Browning 297 Bache, L., Libby
148 Christiansen, H., Carbon Co; 298 Brown, F., Libby
150 Habner, J., Carbon Co. 299 Daggett, D., Libby
151 Lauerman, C., Carbon Co. 301 Hamlin, H., Libby
156 Uzelac, J., Carbon Co. 302 Klehm, D, Libby
157 Ward, H., Carbon Co. 303 Luscher, C., Libby
158 Berst, B., Columbus 305 Martin, D., -Libby
159 Graham, J., Columbus 306 Nelson, E., Libby
167 Elliott, E., Colstrip 311 Benson, B., Lincoln_ Co.
169 Parker, D., Colstrip 317 Meull. D., Lincoln Co.
171 Huls, D., Corvallis 324 Eid, N., Medicine Lake
176 Puyear, J., Corvallis 333 -Davis, C., Plains
181 Hackley, R., Culbertson 334 French, R., Plains
187 O’Connor, T., Culbertson 341 W.ustner, L, Plains
189 Gambill, B., Custer 342 Giesler, T., Plevna
190 Korber, G., Custer 344 Householder, L., Plevna
193 Freed, R., Cut Bank 350 Cole, C., Poison
197 Jones, B.,, Cut Bank 352 Funke, R., Poison
205 Middlemist, Bob, Dixon 363 Hogan, D., Powell Co.
210 Bray. L., Drummond 365 McMahon, J.. Powell Co.
212 Cumming, M., Drummond 370 White, D., Powell Co.
215 FrantZich, L., Dutton 380 Shepard D.. Ronan .
217 Laubach, V., Dutton 383 Cochran, W., St. Ignatius
218 McClellan, J. Dutton 391 Snedigar, W.. St. Ignatius
221 Anderson, E.. FlorenceCarlton 393 Tryon, E., St. Ignatius
227 Bradley. C.. Fort Benton 398 Kittock, C., Scobey
228 Craig, "P., Fort Benton 403 Bugll, Z., Stevensville
229 Dedman, E., Fort Benton 406 Heath, G.. Stevensville
232 Hotvedt, E., Fort Benton 407 Howard, I., Stevensville
233 Kelley,, B., Fort Benton 409 Roberts, R.. Stevensville
235 Nottingham. O . wm-t Benton 410 Robinson, R., Stevensville
237 Small.” C., Fort Benton 414 Corn, R, Superior
245 W illiams, B.. Granite Co. 424 Smith. A.. Troy. .
246 Olson, H.. Grass Range 426 Ba?/ers. B., Twin Bridges
247 Olson. W., Grass Range 430 Sullender, O, Twin Bridges
250 Bryan C.. Hamilton 432 Daane. T., W hitefish
249 Boding. K.. Hamilton 433 Eckelberry. R.. W hitefish
254 Duu8, J., Hamilton 434 Elam. V., "W hitefish
257 Maus, L.. Hamilton 435 Hinderman. D.. W hitefish
258 Patzer, E.. Hamilton 439 Van Artsdale, E.. W hitefish
263 Lang. J., Hardin 442 Leach, A., Bainville
274 Johnston, J.. Hysham
FINALS—CLASS A
Firsto... ; Second..ecneenee ; Third............ Fourth...cooeevviiicee, . Fifth
Time
FINALS—CLASS B
First 7 Second..iennd Third ..o i Fourth.a, ; Fifth
Time



440-Yard Dash

A. BIGLEY. Butte, winner Class A 1942, time 52 seconds. C. MARENGO,
Poison, winner Class B 1942, time 53.7 seconds. Montana record held b
E Burke, Laurel, 1938, time 50.5 seconds.

CLASS A

4 McCollom, J., Anaconda 71 Bower, D., Great Falls

5 Stergar, G., Anaconda 74 Erickson, G., Great Falls
9 Bradford, J., Billings 77 McClung, A., Great Falls
15 Cannon, R., Butte Public 80 Porter, ., Great Falls

18 Guay, R Butte Public 84 Wilson, H., Great Falls
19 Harvey, ., Butte Public 85 Bennett, G., Helena

21 Limb, R., Butte Public 89 Cox, R., Helena

23 McKechnie, R., Butte Public 91 Gray, R., Helena

24 McLaughlin, L., Butte Public 93 Killeen, R Helena

25 McMasters, W., Butte Public 100 Engleson D., Havre

29 Smith, B., Butte Public 101 Estenvo J., Havre

30 Stears C., Butte Publlc 108 Cuplin, D., Missoula Co.
32 Armltage D., Dawson Co. 110 Ea eart J_., Missoula Co.
33 Copplng D.f Dawson_Co. 111 Jo.urdonnals, J., Missoula Co.
36 Knapp, D., Dawson_Co. 113 Kittell, J., Missoula Co.
44 Nickle, , Fergus Co. 114 Kittell, T., Missoula Co.
46 Sperry, D Fergus Co. 119 Nash, G., Missoula Co.

49 Berte son P., lathead Co. 120 Rayburn, H., Missoula Co.
50 Brink, E., Flathead Co. 124 McCabhill, P., Park Co.

64 Gee, E., Gallatin Co.

CLASS B

129 Kaae, K., Antelope 285 Galusha, J., Laurel
133 Ueland K., Antelope 286 Kamerzel, B., Laurel
137 Polette, E.. Arlee 287 Meyers, B., Laurel
143 Croff, J., Browning 289 Murphy R., Laurel
145 Kramer, G., Browning 290 Nelson, R., Laurel
150 Habner, J., Carbon Co. 291 Roth, J, Laurel
151 Lauerman, C., Carbon Co. 292 Roysdon, B., Laurel
156 Uzelac, J., Carbon Co. 293 Sorg, B., Laurel
158 Berst, B.,, Columbus 294 Sparlin, 'R., Laurel
159 Graham J., Columbus 295 Tinnes, R., Laurel
160 Hart, V., Columbus 297 Bache, L., Libby
161 McClintock, D., Columbus 298 Brown, F., Libb
162 Nickelson, H., Columbus 301 Hamlm H, L|bEV)y
163 Nordahl, H, Columbus 302 Klehm, D., Libby
164 Rlemann, T., Columbus 305 Martln D, Libby
165 Scott, B., Columbus 309 Swimley, R., Libby
166 White, B.t Columbus 313 Johnson, E., Lincaln Co.
169 Parker, D., Colstrip 324 Eid, N., Medicine Lake
174 Lelbel, E.. Corvallis 325 Hendrickson, K.. Medicine Lake
180 Gobbs, L.. Culbertson 328 Patneaud, B, Medicine Lake
182 Jensen, D., Culbertson 338 Palmer, W., Plains
187 O’Connor, T., Culbertson 339 Perc . Plams
189 Gambill, ‘B., Custer 340 Star?/mg B., Plain
195 Hungate G., Cut Bank 344 Householder, L., Plevna
203 Darlington, B., Dixon 345 Kusler, G., Plevna
204 McDonald, D., Dixon 355 Keller, Wm., Poison
205 Midd Iemlst B., Dixon 362 East, G., Powell Co.
210 Bray, L., Drummond 363 Hogan D. Powell Co.
217 Lauback, V., Dutton 369 Thompson J Powell Co
220 Schultz. R., Dutton 370 White, D., Powell Co.
229 Dedman, E., Fort Benton 375 Nadrau, N., Ronan
235 Nottlngham G.. Fort Benton 382 Turner, L.. Ronan
237 Small, -1 Fort Benton 383 Cochran, W., St. | natius
243 Pankey J.,_Granite Co. 395 Christensen T. Sco
246 Olson, Grass Range 403 Bugli, Z., Stevensvnle
247 Olson. W, Grass Range 405 Gonzales. R.. Stevensville
249 Boding, K., Hamilton 406 Heath, G, Stevensville
250 Bryan, C., Hamilton 418 Monger, G., Thompson Falls
251 Cash, ‘B.. 'Hamilton 420 Sutliff, B., Thompson Falls
255 Hammeli, A., Hamilton 423 Dolan, R., Troy
257 Maus, L.. Hamilton 424 Smith. A., Troy
258 Patzer, EL. Hamilton 426 Bayers B., Twin Brldges
263 Lang, J., Hardln 428 Novich, N., Twin Brid
274 Johnston, J., Hysham -30 Sullender, Twin Bri ges
277 Mortensen. EL. Hysham 431 Woods, A.. Twm Bridges
278 Rexford, V., Hysham 435 Hinderman. D.. Whitefish
280 Van den Biesen. .T.,, Hysham 436 Hunt. B.. Whitefish
283 Allwin, V., Laurel 438 McKee. B.. Whlteflsh

284 Cromwell, C., Laurel
FINALS—CLASS A

First.. : Second.... ; Fourth.................;. Fifth,
FINALS—CLASS B
First........ ; Second....eeveenee ; Third........ . ; Fourth...ee. . Fifth.



P.
CR

rec

880-Yard Run

TRANKLE, Billinas, winner Class A 1942. time 2 minutes 2.7 seconds. R.
IPE, Troy, winner Class B, 1942. time 2 minutes 7.6 seconds. Montana
ord held by G. Rice. Missoula. 1935, and H. Jacobsen, Missoula, 1941,
time 2 minutes 1.3 seconds.
CLASS A
Cordial, J., Anaconda 62 Rice, D., Flathead Co.
Komadina, F., Anaconda 63 Ayres, D., Gallatin Co.
McCollom, J., Anaconda 64 Gee, E., Gallatin Co.
. Stergar, G., Anaconda 70 Ackerman, L., Great Falls
Lamey, A, Billings 74 Erickson, G., Great Falls
Love, D., Billings 75 Grena, R., Great Falls
Reynolds, J.. Bllllngs_ 77 McClung, A., Great Falls
Limb, K., Butte Public I 87 Breckenridge, J., Helena
McKechnie, R., Butte Public 89 Cox, R., Helena
McLaughlin, L., Butte Public 93 Killeen, R., Helena
Stears, C., Butte Public 96 Regan, D., Helena
Kampschror, D., Dawson Co. 100 Engleson, D., Havre
Knapp, D.,, Dawson Co. 108 Cuplin, D., Missoula Co.
Meadors, R., Fergus Co. 113 Kittell, J., Missoula Co.
Brink, E., Flathead Co. 115 LaFriniere, H., Missoula Co.
Daley, H., Flathead Co. 118 McChesney, B., Missoula Co.
Linendoll, L., Flathead Co. 123 Fleming, G., Park Co.
CLASS B
Christenson, A., Antelope 301 Hamlin, H., Libby
Robertson, N., Antelope 304 Madison, D., Libby
Croff, J.,, Browning 305 Martin, D., Libby
Churchill, D., Carbon Co. 307 Raff, J., Libby
Lauerman, C., Carbon Co. 308 Rols A., Libby
Berst B., Columbus 310 Wells, P. Libby
Graham, J., Columbus 313 Johnson, E., Lincoln Co.
Hart V., Columbus 314 Korn, N, Lincoln _Co.
McClintock, D., Columbus 318 McCoy, A., Lonepine
Nickelson, H., Columbus 319 Nurse, E., Lonepine
Nordahl, H., Columbus 321 Swisher, L., Lonepine
Riemann, T., Columbus 325 Hendrickson. K.. Medicine Lake
Scott, B., Columbus 330 Stromberg, C., Medicine Lake
W hite, B., Columbus 331 Bryan, T., Plains
Simonson, D., Corvallis 337 Johnson, H., Plains
Stewart, B., Corvallis 338 Palmer, W.. Plains
Dunbar, 1., Custer 343 Hepperle, T., Plevna
Hartford, V., Cut Bank 347 Pinnow, R., Plevna
Hungate, G., Cut Bank 349 Coster, B., Poison
Henault, K., Darby 353 Hart, L., Poison
Henault, S., Darby 361 Crossman, D.. Powell Co.
Leavens, Darby 362 East, G.,, Powell Co.
McDonald, D.,"Dixon 364 Keefer, L., Powell Co.
Bradshaw. D.. Drummond 365 McMahon, J.. Powell Co.
Munroe, E., Dutton 372 Havlovich. Ronan
Porch, R.. Florence-Carlton 374 Long, L., Ronan
Yancey, P., Florence-Carlton 381 Shepard. T., Ronan
Dedman, E., Fort Benton 390 Smith, P., St. Ignatlus .
Shogren, P., Fort Benton 392 Thompson, B., St. Ignatius
Small, C., Fort Benton 405 Gonzales, R., Stevensville
Bryan, C., Hamilton 408 Larson, M., Stevensville
Cash, B.. Hamilton 411 Shrock, L.. Stevensville
Drake, D., Hamilton 412 West, L., Stevensville
Peterson, L., Hamilton 418 Monger, G.,, Thompson Falls
Philip. G.,, Hamilton 421 Tweedy. B.. Thompson Falls
Muster, D., Hot Springs 423 Dolan,” R., Troy
Haines, G., Hvsham 424 Smith, A., Troy
Miller, B., Hysham 425 Smith, C, Troy . .
Mortensen, Hysham 427 Murphy, H., Twin Bridges
Allwin, V., Laure 428 Novich, N.,, Twin Bridges
Cromwell, C., Laurel 429 Schoonen, A., Twin Bridges
Meyers B., Laurel 430 Sullender, O., Twin Bridges
Murphy R., Laurel 435 Hinderman. D.. W hitefish
Roth, J., Laurel 436 Hunt, B.. Whitefish
Roysdon, B., Laurel 438 McKee, B., W hitefish
Sparlin, R., Laurel

FINALS—CLASS A

st......... Second Third .o,  Fourth.es . Fifth
TiME e
FINALS—CLASS B

[ S Second....oceeerenan. Third Fourth . Fifth..
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One-Mile Run

F. TRANKLE, Billings, winner Class A 1942, time 4 minutes 37.6 seconds.
R. NICHOLS, Stevensvn e, winner Class B, 1942, time 4 minutes 37 seconds.
Record held by J. Kittell, Missoula, 1945, 4 minutes 27.6 seconds.

CLASS A

3. Komadina, F., Anaconda 70. Ackerman, L., Great Falls
13. Love, D,, B|II|ng 75. Grena, R., Great Falls

21. Limb, R. Butte Public 87. Breckenridge, J., Helena
24, McLaughlin, L., Bufte Public 89. Cox, R., Helena

30. Stears, C., Butte Public 96. Regan D., Helena

35. Kampschror, D., Dawson Co. 108. Cuplin, D., Missoula Co.
43. Mea ors, R. Fergus Co. 113. Kittell, J., Missoula Co.
52. Daley, H., Flathead Co. 115. LaFrlnlere H., Missoula Co.
57. L|nend0|l L., Flathead County 118. McChesne B., Missoula Co.
62. Rice, Flathead Co. 123. Fleming, G., Park Co.

63. Ayres, D Gallatin Co.

CLASS B

126. Chrlstenson A., Antelope 294. Sparlin, R., Laurel
130. R. Antelope 301. Hamlin, H., Libby
149. Churchlll D., Carbon Co. 304. Madison, D., Libby
151. Lauerman C.. Carbon Co. 307. Raff, J., Libby
158. Berst, Columbus 308. Rolseth, A., Libby
159. Graham J., Columbus 310. Wells, P., Libb
160. Hart, V., Columbus 314. Korn, N.f Lincoln Co.
161. M.cCImtock D., Columbus 318. McCoy, A., Lonepine
162. Nickelson, H., Columbus 321. Swisher, L., Lonepine
164. Riemann, T., Columbus 330. Stromberg. C.. Medicine Lake
165. Scott, B., Columbus 337. Johnson, H., Plains
166. White, B., Columbus 343. Hepperle, T., Plevna
175. Marquez Phillip. Corvallis 347. Pinnow, R Flevna
178. Stewart, Bob, Corvallis 349, Coster ., Poison
184. Larsen, R., Culbertson 353, Hart, L., r50|son
186. McCormick, R., Culbertson 360. Bowman, D., Powell Co.
188. Dunbar, 1., Cu'ster 364. Keefer, L., Powell Co.
199. Henaulf, K., Darby 369. Thompson, J., Powell Co.
200. Henault, S, Darby 440. Solomon. R.,'Ronan
201. Leavens, Darby 379. Pettit, D., Ronan
211. Bradshaw, D.,” Drummond 386. Johnson, D., St Inatlus
219. Munroe, E., Dutton 388. Papentuss, B., St. Ignatius
222 Berry, T.. Florence-Carlton 408. Larson, M., Stevensvnle
236. Shogren, P., Fort Benton 411. Shrock, L.. Stevensville
237. Small, O, Fort Benton 413. Campbell, 'B., Superior
239. Johnson, R., Granite Co. 414. Corn. R., Superior
251, Cash, B., Hamilton 417. Warnken, G., Superior
253. Drake, B., Hamilton 420. Sutliff, B., Thompson Falls
259. Peterson. L.. Hamilton 424. Smith, A., Troy
260. Philip, G., Hamilton 425. Smlth C.. Troy
265. Sharpe, F.. Hardin 427. Murphy, H., Twin Bridges
272. Arneson, C.t Hysham 429. Schoorien, A.. Twin Bridges
273. Haines, 'G., Hysham 435. Hinderman, £, W hitefish
281 Van Hemelr{ck A., Hysham 441. Johnson, D., Bainville
283. Allwin 443. Shanks, F., Bainville

287. Meyers B., Laurel

FINALS—CLASS A

First--------—- 7 Second....eeeeene, o Third.., ; Fourth.ne, . Fifth

First---------- ; Second-----mmmmmmnee D Third.e, s Fourth....... : Fifth.
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1 EBY. Helena, winner Class A 1942, time 23.5.
winner Class B

200-Yard Hurdles

1942, time 24 seconds.

Montana record held by

L. LARSON, Columbus,
by D. Yove-

tich, Butte, 1941, and G. Welsh, Butte, 1945, time 22.8 seconds.
CLASS A

7. Silvey, F., Anaconda . 41. Johnson, V., Fergus Co.
15. Cannon, R., Butte Public 45. Smith, G., Fergus Co.

17. Duffy, J., Butte Public 48. Anderson, W., Flathead Co.
20. LeProwse, T., Butte Public 54. Johnson, L., Flathead Co.
22. Lloyd, J., Butte Public, 82. Rist, O., Great Falls

27. Ricketts, J., Butte Public 83. Webb, H., Great Falls

28. Schulte, R., Butte Public 97. Rutherford, F., Helena
32. Armitage, D., Dawson Co. 98. Skow, F., Helena

37. Schock, A., Dawson Co. 111. Jourdonnais, J., Missoula Co.
38. Schrumpf, J., Dawson Co. 112. Kafentzis, A., Missoula Co.
39. Siverts, D., Dawson Co. 117. Malcolm, R., Missoula Co.

CLASS B
134, Curr¥, L., Arlee 292. Roysdon, B., Laurel
143. Croff, J., Browning 295. Tinnes, R., Laurel
148. Christiansen, H., Carbon ( 296. Word, P., Laurel
159. Graham, J., Columbus 297. Bache, L., Libby
161. McClintock, D., Columbus 298. Brown, F., leb}t/)
164. Riemann, T., Columbus 299. Daggett, D., Libby
170. Hagel, J., Corvallis 301. Hamlin, H., Libby
173. Kent, H., Corvallis 302. Klehm, D., lebg
190. Korber, G., Custer 303. Luscher, C., Libby
191. Moerkerke, M., Custer 309. Swimley, R., Libby
192. Davis, J., Cut Bank 312. Frost, W., Lincoln Co.
196. Hupp. B.. Cut Bank 333. Davis, C., Plains .
213. Cumming, T.. Drummond 341. Wustner, L., Plains
225. Schrage, J., Florence-Carlton 344. Householder, L., Plevna
230. Fisher, D., Fort Benton 345. Kusler, G., Plevna
232. Hotvedt, E., Fort Benton 354. Johnson, K, Poison
243. Pankey, J., Granite Co. 357. Roat, C., Poison
248. Anderson, D., Hamilton 358. Schultz, M., Poison
253. Drake, D., Hamilton 363. Hogan, D., Powell Co.
254. Duus, J., Hamilton 365. McMahon, J.f Powell Co.
255. Hammeli, A., Hamilton 368. Thompson, A., Powell Co.
257. Maus, L., Hamilton 370. White, D., Powell Co.
267. Kain, G., Hot Springs 385. Freshour, G., St. Ignatius
285. Galusha, J., Laurel 387. Johnson, H., St. Ignatius
289. Murphy. R., Laurel 389. Pinsoneault, D., Si. Ignatius
291. Roth, J., Laurel 432. Daane, T., W hitefish
FINALS—CLASS A
Firsto.... ; Second...eeeeen. D Third.,  Fourth.eee ool . Fifth
Time.
FINALS—CLASS B
First...ooo.. ; Second..iiienes  Third.eee,  Fourth.ees . Fifth,
Time
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120-Yard Hurdles

L. DESERVE, Flathead Count
A 1942, time 16.1 seconds.

and B.
(Y LARSON

, Columbus, winner Class B

EATON, Billings, winners Class
1942

time 16.4 seconds. Montana rceord held by D. Yovetich, Butte, time 14.9

seconds.

CLASS A
7 Silvey, F., Anaconda 45 Smith, G., Fergus Co.
15 Cannon, R., Butte Public 54 Johnson, L., Flathead Co.
17 Duffy, J., Butte Public 60 O'Neil, B., Flathead Co.
20 LeProwse, T., Butte Public 80 Porter, M., Great Falls
22 Lloyd, J., Butte Public . 82 Rist O., Great Falls
27 Ricketts, J., Butte Public 83 Webb, H., Great Falls
28 Schulte, R., Butte Public 98 Skow, F., Helena
32 Armitage, D, Dawson Co. 111 Jourdonnais, J.. Missoula Co.
34 Hauck, R., Dawson Co. 112 Kafentzis, A., Missoula Co.
37 Schock, A., Dawson Co. 117 Malcolm, R., Missoula Co.
38 Schrumpf, J., Dawson Co. 125 Talcott, T., Park Co.
41 Johnson, V., Fergus Co. ' !

CLASS B
144 Henderson, R., Brownin 292 R B., L |
145 Kramer, G., Browning g 285 Tionynsgso,n'R., Laurel
159 Graham, J., Columbus 297 Bache, L., Libb
160 Hart, V., Columbus 301 Hamlin, H., Li%by
170 Hagel, J., Corvallis 302 Klehm, D., Libb
173 Kent, H., Corvallis 309 Swimley, R., Libby
183 Larsen, D., Culbertson 312 Frost. W., Lincoln Co.
190 Korber, G., Custer 334 French, R., Plains
191 Moerkerke, M., Custer 345 Kusler, G.' Plevna
192 Davis, J., Cut Bank 348 Rieger, R.. Plevna
196 Hupp, B., Cut Bank 354 Johnson, K., Poison
212 Cumming, M., Drummond 356 Nelson, K., Poison
213 Cumming, T., Drummond 357 Roat, C., Poison
230 Fisher, ., Fort Benton 358 Schultz, M., Poison
232 Hotvedt, E., Fort Benton 361 Crossman, D., Powell Co.
248 Anderson, D., Hamilton 363 Hogan, D.. Powell Co.
265 Hammell, A., Hamilton 365 McMahon, J., Powell Co.
256 Maus, H., Hamilton 387 Johnson, H., St. Ignatius
257 Maus, L.. Hamilton 389 Pinsoneault, D.. St. Ignatius
%g% étarf‘utgﬁac'j Hf;"u'rlé?n 437 Leblanc, dR.,I Whlteflsh_ fish
589 Murphy,' R Laurel 439 Van Artsdale, E., W hitefis

FINALS—CLASS A
First---—-- ; ; Fifth
Time
FINALS—CLASS B

First........ — ; Second ; Third ; Fourth . Fifth.

Time.



Shot Put

G. HINTON, Missoula County, winner_ Class A 1942, distance 47 feet 11
inches. D. MOORE. Troy, winner Class B 1942, distance 45 feet 2.5 inches.
Montana record held by J. Mohland, Missoula, 1940, distance 51 feet

3% inches.

CLASS A
5. Miles, R.,, Anaconda 76. Kourakos, B., Great Falls
16. Cohn, J., Butte Public _ 79. Perry, L., Great Falls
28. Schulte, R., Butte Public 88. Carstensen, D., Helena
47. Vehawn, G., Fergus Co. 90. Darling, C., Helena
56. Leitch, N., Flathead Co. 92. Keim, R., Helena
58. MacDonald, D., Flathead Co. 107. Cunningham, S., Missoula Co.
60. O’Neil, B.t Flathead Co. 109. Delaney, D., Missoula Co.
61. Swennes, D., Flathead Co. 116. Lamb, A., Missoula_ Co.
65. Hoffman, S., Gallatin Co. 121. Sugg, R., Missoula Co.
69. Slaght, K., Gallatin Co. 122. Cole, J., Park Co.
72. Burris. B., Great Falls

CLASS B
128. Hedges, W., Antelope 302. Klehm, D., Libby
136. Glassey, N., Arlee 306. Nelson, E., Libby
138. Rogers, R., Arlee 315. McKenzie, R., Lincoln Co.
153. Olcott, H., Carbon Co 319. Nurse, E., Lonepine
157. Ward, H., Carbon Co. 320. Schawer, L., Lonepine
159. Graham, J., Columbus 329. Winther, E., Medicine Lake
161. McClintock, D., Columbus 332. Cole, W.. Plains
176. Puyear, J., Corvallis 335. Fowler, H., Plains
191. Moerkerke, M., Custer 336. Graham, B., Plains
198. Peterson, B., Cut Bank 338. Palmer, W., Plains
214. Stacy, E., Drummond 342. Giesler, T., Plevna
216. Laubach, H. Dutton 348. Rieger, R., Plevna
224. Powell, D., Elorence-Carlton 352. Funke, R., Poison
227. Bradley, C., Fort Benton 362. East, G., Powell Co.
228. Craig, P., Fort Benton 363. Hogan, D., Powell Co.
240. Kistle, J., Granite Co. 367. O’Donnell, J., Powell Co.
245, Williams, B., Granite Co. 371. Crawford, N., Ronan
249. Boding, K., Hamilton 377. Nickle, R., Ronan .
250. Bryan, C., Hamilton 383. Cochran, W., St. Ignatius
251. Cash, B., Hamilton 384. Dumontier, R., St. Ignatius
254. Duus, J., Hamilton 390. Smith, P., St. Ignatius
258. Patzer, E., Hamilton 409. Roberts, R., Stevensville
269. Malinak, F., Hot Springs 410. Robinson, R., Stevensville
270. Muster, D., Hot Springs 417. Warnken, G., Superior
282. Lineweaver, C., Inverness 419. Raab, G., Thompson Falls
288. Milligan, J., Laure 422. Cole, F., Troy
300. Cutler, b, "Libby 423 Dolan, R., Troy
301. Hamlin, H., Libby

FINALS—CLASS A
Firsto........ 7 Second...eeeeees  Third., ; Fourth..n, . Fifth
Distance.
FINALS—CLASS B
First.......... 7 Second...eeeeeen, o Third-----=-m-mn-- cFourth* ., . Fifth
Distance.

25—



cte 6157 feet 3 inches.
Inches, Montana
197 Peet 5 inches.
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record held by R. (gustafson orvallis, 1938. d

CLASS A

16 Cohn J., Butte Public
17 Duffy, J., Butte Public gg IE%:F%/ RL HGer|%$,ta Falls
22 Lloyd, J.. Butte Public 105 Beare, W, Missoula Co.
28 Schulte, R., Butte Public 106 Cope, R., Missoula Co.
ig h(ilop%mg- g ansonCCo 107 Cunnln?ham S., Missoula Co.
Pt Veﬁ ors, o Fergus CO 110 Eahear Missoula Co.

éhawn, G, Fergus Co. 111 Jourdonnais. J.. Missoula Co.
49 Bertelson, P, Flathead Co. 113 Kittell, J., Missoula Co.
61 Swennes, D., Flathead Co. 117 Malcolm, R.. Missoula Co.
69 Slaght K., Gallatin Co. 119 Nash. G. Missoula Co
72 Burris, B., Great Falls 125 Talcott. 'T. Park Co.
76 Kourakos. B.. Great Falls v ’

CLASS B
126 Christenson, A, Antelo e i
135 Chaussee, L., Arle P %89 ’ﬁlglf??nj..Ei_'il;_bI?/by
ﬁg Wrétrm)?gy Cl':' ABrlrownln 312 Frost, W., Lincoln Co.
152 Lochridge, P' Carbon %o g%g R,Alfr'ég?Z'Ee_" '?_'(’)nlg;)r:ﬁgln Co.
%Ei glgck?tt i é: rbboonn &? 320 Schawer, L., Lonepine
157 W é’ o Carbon & 322 Van der Ende, J., Lonepine
126 Gr%rham " Crolounmbl?s 326 Lodahl, H., Medicine Lake
" 328 Patneaud 'B.. Medicine Lake

169 Parker, D., Colstri 336 Graham, B., Plains
172 Johnson, E., Corvallis 338 Palmer, W.. Plains
186 McCormick, R, Culbertson 339 Percy, E., Plains
198 Peterson, B., Cut Bank 349 Coster. B.. Poison
205 MIddIemlStE Bab, Dixon 361 Crossman, D., Powell Co.
207 Morigeau, E. Dixon 367 O’Donnell, J., Powell Co.
212 Cumming, M., Drummond 368 Thompson Powell Co.
227 Bradley, C, Fort Benton 371 Crawford. Ronan
230 Fisher, D., Fort Benton 376 Nelson, R-, ‘Ronan
236 Shogren P.. Fort Benton 385 Freshour, G. St. Ignatius
242 Pa&i . Granite Co. 394 Weller, N, St Ignatius
245 W Ilams B.. Granite Co. 395 Christensen, gcobe
251 Cash, B., Hamilton 397 Karlsru, D., Scobey
252 Cleveland, C., Hamilton 400 Van Derban, G., Scobey
%gg “DAUUS,; JH' HHamll_tlon 401 Bailey, H., Stevensvllie

aus .. Hamilton 404 Dayton, N., Stevensvllle
258 Patzer, E., Hamilton 412 est, L., Stevensvllle
262 Wilson, E., Hamilton 419 Raab, E., Thompson Falls
270 Muster, D.. Hot Springs 423 Dolan. R.. Troy
%%g IIe/IWl%SronB o "é sham 426 Ba ers, B.,, Twin Brldges
288 Milligan, J IYaureI 431 lan¢, "R, W hitefish
£60 Cutlgr D LTS 441 Johnson D.. Bainville
301 Hamlin, H. Libby 432 Leach A, Bainville
302 Klehm, ’D leby 443 Shanks, F., Bainville

FINALS—CLASS A
First......... 7 Second..eeneee. c Third.ee, ; Fourth.e... . Fifth
Distance.
FINALS—CLASS B

First-— — ; Second---------mn- ; Third............. Fourth __; Fifth.



G. HINTON, Missoula, winner Class A 1942, distance 150 feet 1%

Discus Throw

inches,

establishing new Montana record. B. SEARS, Columbus, winner Class

B, 1942, distance 143 feet 9% inches.

CLASS A
2. Cordi I J., Aanconda 76. Kourakos, B., Great Falls
16. Cohn, J., Butte Public 79. Perry, L., Great Falls
22. Lon J., Butte Public 88. Carstensen D., Helena
28. Schu R., Butte Public 90. Darling, C., Helena
47. Veh n G., Fergus Co. 107. Cunmngham S., Missoula Co.
56. Leitch, N.. Flathead Co. 109. Delaney, , Missoula Co.
58. MacDonald, D, Flathead Co. 116. Lamb, "A., Mlssoula Co.
65. Hoffman, S., Gallatin  Co. 121. Sugg, R., Missoula Co.
67. McCracken, S., Gallatin Co. 122. Cole, J., Park Co.
72. Burris, B., Great Falls
CLASS B
128. Hedges, W., Antelope 288. Milligan, J., Laurel
132. Robertson. N.. Antelope 289. Murphy, R., Laurel
139. Wittwer, C., Arlee 300. Cutler,” D., Libby
147. White, W., Brownin 301. Hamlin, H., leby
153. Olcott, H.." Carbon Co. 302. Klehm, D., L| bg
154. Slaby, P.. Carbon Co. 304. Madlson by
159. Graham, J., Columbus 305. Martin, Ll
163. Nordahl, H., Columbus 306. Nelson lebg
168. Montgomery, L., Colstrip 309. Swimley, R by
173. Ke H., Corvallis 315. McKenZ|e, R Lincoln Co.
191. Moerkerke M, Custer 316. May, J., Lincoln Co.
198. Peterson, B., Gut Bank 319. Nurse, E., Loneplne
203. Darllngton B., Dixon 320. Schawer, L., Lonepine
214. Stacy, E., Drummond 327. Moran, E., Medicine Lake
216. Laubach, H., Dutton 338, Palmer, W., Plains
220. Schultz, R., button 340. Starllng B., Plains
223. Porch, R., Florence-Carlton 342. Giesler, Plevna
227. Bradley, C., Fort Benton 348. Rieger, Plevna
236. Shogren, P., Fort Benton 351. Degolier, R Poison
251. Cash, B. Hamilton 359. Smith, F., Poison
252. Cleveland, C., Hamilton 362. East. G., Powell Co
254. Duus, J., Hamilton 365. McMahon, J., Powell Co.
256. Maus, H, Hamilton 367. O’Donnell, J., Powell Co.
258. Patzer, E., Hamilton 371. Crawford, N., Ronan
262. Wilson, E., Hamilton 377. Nickle, R., Ronan
264. Schoer, E., Hardin 384. Dumontier, R., St. Ignaius
270. Muster, D., Hot Sprin 394. Weller, N., St. Ignatius
281. Van Hemelryck, X I—?ysham 397. Karlsru, Scobey
282. Lineweaver, C., Inverness 423. Dolan, R., Troy
287. Meyers, B., Laurel
FINALS—CLASS A

First............. ; Second....eeeeeees ; Third ., ; Fourth..en, . Fifth

Distance.

FINALS—CLASS B

Firsto.. 7 Second..ieieene,  Third..e,  Fourth.es Fiftho....

Distance.
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High Jump

B. KIRWIN, Great Falls and T. BROWN, Park County, winners (tle) Class
A, 1942, height 5 feet 7 inches. J. TWEEDY, Thompson Falls, J.
Granite' County, and T. KALTJZA, W hitefish, winners (tie) Class B 1942
Montana record held by S. Muchmohe Drummond, 1940, height 6 feet 3
inches.
CLASS A
19. Harvey, F.,_Butte Public 68. Olson, J., Gallatin Ca.
20. LeProwse, T., Butte Public 80. Porter, M. Great Falls
22. Lloyd, J., Butte Public 82. Rist, 0., Great Falls
26. Mayo, H., Butte Public 83. Webb, H.. Great Falls
27. Ricketts, J., Butte Public 99. anich, P., Helena
28. Schulte, R., Butte Public 104. V\)/rlght K., Havre
45. Smith, G., Fer Co. 106. Cope, R., Missoula Co.
49. Bertelson, P, Iathead Co. 119. Nash, G., Mlssoula Co.
53. Hutcheson, J., Flathead Co. 123 Flemin Park Co
60. O’Neil, B., Flathead Co. 124. McCahgll Park Co
66. Livers, J., Gallatin Co. 125. Talcott, T.. Park Co.
CLASS B
126. Christensen, A., Antelope 255. Hammell, A., Hamilton
133. Ueland, K., Antelope 256. Maus, H., Hamilton
134. Curry, L. Arlee 261. Strate, C., Hamllton
136. Glassey N., Arlee 266. Smith, D., ardln
141, Maphies, L., Augusta 278. Rexford, V., Hysham
142. Welch, C., Augusta 282. Llneweaver C., Inverness
148. Christiansen Carbon Co. 288. Milligan, J., Laurel
151. Lauerman C., Carbon Co. 290. Nelson, R, Laurel
155. V\})ogen Carbon Co. 299. Daggett, D., Libby
157. Ward, H., Carbon Co. 301. Hamlin. H., Libby
158. Berst, B., Columbus 302. Klehm, D.," Libby
159. Graham J., Columbus 306. Nelson, E. Libb
160. Hart, V., Columbus 309. Swimley, R. LibY)y
161. McClintock, D., Columbus 314. Korn, N., Lincoln Co.
162. Nlckelson, 'H., Columbus 316. May, J., 'Lincoln Co.
163. Norda Columbus 319. Nufse, E., Lonepine
165. Scott, B-’ Columbus 322. Van der Ende ., Lonepine
167. EIIIOtt, E COlStrfé) 335. Fow|er ., Plains
168. Montgomery olstrip 336. Graham, B Plains
172. Johnson Corvallis 339. Percy, F., Plains
179. Saurez, borvallls 348. Rieger, R., Plevna
183. Larsen, D Culbertson 354. Johnson, K., Poison
185. Makoff, V. _Culbertson 355. Keller, W., Poison
187. OCOHHOT T.. Culbertson 365. McMahon.' J., Powell Co.
202. Asher, V!, Dixon 366. Munden, M. Powell Co.
203. Darlmgton B., Dixon 373. Janke, M., Rona
206. Middlemist, Bill, Dixon 385. Freshour, G., St. Ignatlus
208. Wipplinger, Dixon 389. Plnsoneault D., St. Ignatius
209. Beavers, B.. Drummond 306. Gllchrlst , Scobey
212. Cummlng, M., Drummond 399. Spear, 0. Scobey
218. McClellan, J.t Dutton 402. Bird, J., Stevensville
220. Schultz, R., Dutton 406. Heath, G Stevensville
224. Powell, D., Florence-Carlton 407. Howard, Stevensville
230. Fisher, D.. Fort Benton 416. Scott. R., $uper|0r
236. Shogren, P., Fort Benton 417. Warnken. Superior
238. Aleksich, R., Granite Co. 428. Novich, N., Twm Bridges
241, Mahood G, Gramte Co. 430. Sullender. ©.. Twin Bridges
250. Bryan, C, milton *37. Leblanc, R., WW hitefish
252. Cléveland, C Hamllton 443. Shanks, F., Bainville
FINALS—CLASS A
First.......... Second...cccvveeciiiens ; Third : Fourth . Fifth
Height.
FINALS—CLASS B
First--------—-- Second...... e ; Third ; Fourth__ ; Fifth..



Broad Jump

B. JACOBSON. Missoula, winner Class A 1942, distance 20 feet 5 inches.
D. EDWARDS. Corvallis, winner Class B. 1942 distance 21 feet % inch.
Montana record held by D. Hamilton, White Sulphur Springs, 1931, dis-
tance 22 feet 3% inches.
CLASS A
1. Campbell, J., Anaconda 53.Hutchenson, J., Flathead Co.
6. Rogers, B., Anaconda 55, King, J., Flathead Co.
7. Silvey, F., Anaconda 61. Swennes, D., Flathead Co.
11. Kobelin, W. Billings 68. Olson, J., Gallatin _Co.
15. Cannon, R., Butte Public 71. Bower D., Great Falls
16. Cohn, J., Butte Public 78. Morrisette, B., Great Falls
17. Duffy, J., Butte Public 82. Rist, 0., Great Falls
19. Harvey, F.,_Butte Public 86. Berg, D., Helena
20. LeProwse, T., Butte Public 95. Plews, H. HeIena
22. Lloyd, J., Butte Public 97. Rutherford Helena
26. Mayo, H. Butte Public 103. Williams, C., Havre
27. Ricketts, J., Butte Public 104. Wright, K Havre.
28. Schulte, R., Butte Public 106. Cope, R., Missoula'Co.
37. Schock, A., Dawson Co. 110. Ea eart J., Missoula Co.
38. Schaumpf, J.,, Dawson Co. 112. Kafentzis, A Missoula_Co.
41. Johnson, V., Fergus Co. 117. Malcolm R., ‘Missoula Co.
50. Brink, E., Flathead Co. 119. Nash, , Missoula Co.
CLASS B
129. Kaac, K., Antelope. 279. Roth, H Hysham
133. Ueland, K., Antelope. 286. Kamerzei ., Laurel
137. Polette, E., Arlee. 290. Nelson, R., Laurel
142. Welch, C., Augusta. 293. Sork B Laurel
144. Henderson, R., Browning. 296. Wol P., Laurel
150. Habner, J., Carbon Co. 299. Dag ett D., Libby
157. Ward, H., Carbon Co. 301. Hamlin, H., Libby
158. Berst, B., Columbus 302. Klehm, D., Libby
159. Graham, J., Columbus 304. Madison, D., Libby
163. Nordahl, H., Columbus 306. Nelson, E, Libby
165. Scott, B., Columbus 311. Benson, B., Lincoln Co.
167. Elliott, E., CO|StI’I8 316. May, J., Lincoln C
168. Montgomer olstrip 323. Bummer, G., Medicine Lake
172. Johnson, E.. Corvallis 332. Cole, W, Plains
174. Leibel, E., Corvallis 334. French, R., Plains
176. Puyear, J., Corvallis 336. Graham, B., Plains
183. Larsen, D., Culbertson 347. Pinnow, R., Plevna
185. Makoff, V., Culbertson 348. Rieger, R., Plevna
187. O’Connor, ‘T, Culbertson. 350. Cole, C., Poison
190. Korber, G., Custer 355. Keller, W., Poison
196. Hupp, B., Cut Bank 360. Bowman, D., Powell Co.
202. Asher, V., Dixon 366. Munden, M., Powell Co.
205, Middlemist, B., Dixon 370. White, D., Powell Co.
209. Beavers, B, Drummond 374. Long, L. Ronan
212. Cumming, M., Drummond 376 Nelson R., Ronan
218. McClellan. J., Dutton 390. Smith, P..'S Ignatius
220. Schultz, R., Dutton 396, Gilchrist, E., "Scobey
223. Porch , Florence-Carlton 402. Bird, J., Stevensville
226. Yancey, P., Florence-Carlton 403. Bugli, Z., Stevensville
227. Bradley, C., Fort Benton 407. Howard, L, Stevensville
229. Dedman, E., Fort Benton 410. Robinson, R., Stevensville
242. Page, R., Granite Co. 416. Scott, R., Superior
248. Anderson. D.. Hamilton 417. Warnken, G SUperlor
249. Boding, K., Hamilton m 426. Bayers, B., Twin Brid
250. Bryan, C., Hamilton 428. Novich. N. Twin Bri ges
257. Maus, L., Hamilton 430. Sullender, O.. Twin Bridges
260. Phillip, G., Hamilton 434. Elam, V. Whitefish
270. Muster, D., Hot Springs 441, Johnson D., Bainville
277. Mortensen, E Hysham 442. Leach, ‘Bainville
278. Rexford, V., Hysham 443, Shanks, F., Bainville
FINALS—CLASS A
Firsto..... Second......coeveuenen. ; Third., ; Fourth.ee, . Fifth.
DiStancCe ..o —
FINALS—CLASS B
First ; Second....eeeeeee, D Third..ee, Fourth........... Fifth.
Distance.



Pole Vault

E. CHRISTIANSON, Mlssoula and E SYLVAIN, Butte Wlnners We) lass
A 1942, height 11 fee EDWARDS, Corvallis, T. m fish
winners (tie) Class B 1942 he|8ht 11 ‘feet. Montana record held W.
Custer, Missoula, 1930 height 12 feet 10 inches.
CLASS A

2. Cordial, J., Anaconda 66. Livers, J., Gallatin_Co.

20. LeProwse, S., Butte Public 81. Rawles J., Great Falls

22. Lloyd, J., Butte Public 94. Murfitt, Z., Helena

28. Schulte, R., Butte Publ[c 102. Miller, 'K.,'Havre

31 Tarrant, G, Butte Public 103. Williams, C., Havre

59. McGinnis, J., Flathead Co. 104. Wright, k_, Havre

61. Swennes, D., Flathead Co. 106. Cope, R., Missoula Co.

CLASS B

144. Henderson, R., Browning 268. McMenus T Hot Springs
154. Slaby, P., ‘Carbon Co. 275. Kolb, R., Sham. pring
157. Ward, H., Carbon Co. 277. Mortensen E Hysham
159. Graham, J., Columbus 299. Daggett, D., Libby
164. Rlemann T., Columbus 301. Hamlin, H. leb
165. Scott, B., Columbus 302. Klehm, D, g
168. Montgomery, L., Colstrip 305. Martin, D, L|b P,
169. Parker, D-, Colstrip 317. Meuli, D., Lincoln Co.
170. Hagel, J., Corvallis 322. Van der Ende, J., Lonepine
172. Johnson, E., Corvallis 336. Graham, B., Plains
180. Gobbs, L., Culbertson 346. Ketchum, S. Plevna
209. Beavers. B.. Drummond 355. Keller, W. Poison
223. Porch, R., Florence-Carlton 361. Crossman. D., Powell Co.
230. Fisher, Dt Fort Benton 365. McMahon, J., Powell Co.
231. Granger, J., Fort Benton 371. Crawford, N., Ronan
234. Morger. D., Fort Benton 372. Havlovick, F., Ronan
241. Mahood, G., Granite Co. 377. Nickle, R., Ronan
244, Sullivan, D, Granite Co. 389. Pinsoneault, D., St. Ignatius
248. Anderson, D., Hamilton 392. Thompson, B.. St. Ignatius
254. Duus, J. 'Hamilton 408. Larson, M. Stevensville
256. Maus, H., Hamllton 439. Van Artsdale, E., W hitefish

261. Strate, C., Hamilton
FINALS—CLASS A

First........... 7 Second....eeeeeees D Third.e, ; Fourth.en.e. . Fifth
Height.......a..,., -
FINALS—CLASS B
Firsto........ 7 Second.....eeveeeneee o Third..ee. i Fourth.n, . Fifth.
Height

One-Half Mile Relay Race

BUTTE, winner Class A 1942, time 1
winner ‘Class B 1942. time 1 minute 4T"1mét6%0ﬁg§ se&ogr(]itsanacr(gcRo\r/(f\théll

S
d
by Missoula, 1908, time 1 minute 34 seconds.

CLASS A
Anaconda Flathead County Havre
Butte Public Great Falls Missoula County
Fergus County Helena
LASS B
Antelope c Plevna
Brownlng Fort Benton Powell County
Carbon County Hamilton onan
Corvallis Hysham St. Ignatius
Dixon Laurel Scobey
Drummond Libby Twin Bndges
Dutton Lincoln County W hitefish
FINALS—CLASS
First-----—-- ., Second. ... ; Third __; Fourth-————— ; Fifth
TiMEe .o 1
FINALS—CLASS B
First...oo.... 7 Second...iieennnd Third.eeee ; Fourth...ee, ; Fifth
Time



Note—Score 5 points for
first place, 4 for second
lace, 3 for third place,
for fourth place, 1 for
fifth place.

CLASS A
ANAcoNda........coeieiieeeeee
Billings.............. —_
Butte Public....coovvniiiiniin

Dawson County.

Fergus County......... R
Flathead County__
Gallatin County

Great Falls...iiiiiiiiinn

AUGUSTA..ooiiiiicc
Bainville ...t e .

Brownina... .o

Carbon CoUNtY .o
Cascade. ...
Cohagen ..o
COlISEIIP e
Columbus....... [N

Corvallis

Drummond...... ccocevnniiiinnns .

SCORE CARD



Note—Score B points for
first place, 4 for second
Blace, 3 for third place,
for fourth place, 1 for
fifth place.

Dutton....ccceeveeieerenen, ;
Florence-Carlton.......ccocvvvivnenee
Fort Benton..;. 1

Garfield County__
Granite COUNtY...cecvevneiiriiinns
Grass Range......onn

Hamilton.

Hardin. e
Hot Springs----------------- —i__

Hysham

INVETINESS. .o e e

Lincoln County
Lonepine....nccisniinee,
Medicine LakKe.....ernnncnnns

Plains

Plevna.....iccce e
P 0OiSON ~mmmmmmmmmmmemmm e e e

Powell County_

RONAN... === ==memm e
St. Ignatius-—-—-- ... »
SCODBY ot et e -
Stevensville -
Superior. .

Thompson Falls—- -----mm-mmm -
Troy -
TwWin Bridges.....o vovvecineienens
W hitefish....—

Windham

SCORE CARD —(Continued)



INTERSCHOLASTIC
COMMITTEE

J. W. Howard, chairman.

R. H. Jesse, prizes.

W. E. Schreiber, athletics, and general manager.
B. E. Thomas, transportation.

Paul Bischoff, entertainment of men.

Mrs. Mary Elrod Ferguson, entertainment of women.
R. A. Coleman, declamation.

Ralph Y. McGinnis, debate.

A. C. Cogswell, publicity and program.
Ronald-Bel Stiffler, Little Theatre Festival.

E. B. Dugan, Editorial Association.

J. E. Miller, dean of men.

J. A. Karlin, Tennis.

Lloyd Skedd, Golf.

T. G. Swearingen, head scorer.

R. A. Diettert, campus tour.

J. B. Gillingham, personnel counselor.

MIMOOUAN






